

**RESOLUTION 2.2 – 09/06/22**

**RESOLUTION TITLE: AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #2 FOR CONSTRUCTION PHASE FOR THE NEW YORK ROAD WATER LINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT.**

RESOLVED: In accordance with the request therefore the Common Council authorizes Change Order #2 for Construction Phase for the New York Road Water Line Replacement Project - Bellamy Construction for a total of \$17,150 which is to be paid for through WIIA and Water Funds.

Contractor: Bellamy Construction

Service: AC Water Main Replacement on New York Road

Rate: \$17,150.00

Mileage: N/A

Contract Amount: \$1,118,704.00

City Cost: \$1,118,704 to be paid for through WIIA and Water Funds

Period: Summer - Fall 2022

New/Renewal: New

Previous Years Cost: 2021 – \$18,800 for Design (AEDA)

Previous Years Cost to the City: 2021 – \$18,800 for Design (AEDA)

Approved by the **Infrastructure Committee** at its meeting on **September 6th, 2022**

“Yes”

“No”

Absent